





## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M)858/2019 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Kirtikamal Bora.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Assam Institute of Management.

Date of hearing : 17.9.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R 17.9.2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Kirtikamal Bora is absent without any intimation. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Office of the Assam Institute of Management (AIM) is represented by Dr. Mukulesh Bora, Director of AIM & First Appellate Authority and Sri Nakul Ch. Kalita, PIO & Admin & Accounts Officer of AIM.
- 2. The PIO & Admn. & Accounts Officer of AIM submitted a written statement dated 16.9.2020 stating that the petitioner is repeatedly asking him same/similar question under RTI act. So, the PIO of Assam Institute of Management prayed for 15 days' time to submit proper reply to the RTI petition dated 14.2.2019. His prayer is granted and allowed him 15 days' time.
- 3. Fix 12.10.2020 at 12.00 noon date of hearing and issue notices accordingly.

Sd/-

(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)858/2019

Dtd. 17.9.2020

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Assam Institute of Management, Govt. of Assam, Dist-Kamrup(M), Ghy-35 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Director of Assam Institute of Management, Dist- Kamrup(M), PO- Garchuck, Ghy-35 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Kirtikamal Bora, H/No-40, Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Road, Opposite Kharguli, Post Office, Ghy-781004 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission